

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23095-23097/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2010 in OMP No. 95/2010 & AP No. 287/2007 & OMP No. 411/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.K.MODI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.K.MODI Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Mayant Bhghani, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malini Sood, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Sourabh Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Purti Marwah, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mayank, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since sole respondent is represented on caveat,

service on the said respondent is dispensed with. The respondent will be entitled to file his counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if

-2-

any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the management of the Company, but we make it clear that this will not in any way affect the proceedings pending before the Board for

Industrial and Financial Rehabilitation

and also the

Appellate Authority (A.A.I.F.R).

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master