

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23095-23097/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2010 in OMP No. 95/2010 & AP No.287/2007 & OMP No. 411/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.K.MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.K.MODI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent, c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Alok Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajive Sawhney, Adv.
 Ms. Malani Sud, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

 Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
 Ms. Jayashree Shrikala, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Grover, Adv.
 Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is ready, both as regards service and also pleadings. Let the same be listed for final disposal on 30th August, 2011, at the top of the list.

As far as I.A. Nos.1-3 of 2010, are concerned, the applicants will be entitled to intervene and to make their submissions in the matter.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master