

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23095-23097/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2010 in OMP No. 95/2010 & AP No.287/2007 & OMP No. 411/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.K.MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.K.MODI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent, c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Bughani, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Jay Ashree Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Purti Marwaha, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nilesh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhirup Das Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, let this matter be released from this Bench and be listed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.S. Nijjar, is not a party.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar