

:
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23095-23097/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2010 in AP No.287/2007,
OMP No.411/2007, OMP No.95/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.K.MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.K.MODI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent, c/delay in filing
rejoinder affidavit, permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar S., Adv.
Mr. Mayank Bughani, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shahni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sohalil Seth, Adv.
Ms. Rajarshi, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Shukla Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next Tuesday.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER