

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23095-23097/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2010 in AP No. 287/2007 19/05/2010 in OMP No. 411/2007 19/05/2010 in OMP No. 95/2010 19/05/2010 in AP No. 287/2007 19/05/2010 in OMP No. 411/2007 19/05/2010 in OMP No. 95/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M.K.MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.K.MODI

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Mitra,Adv.
Ms. Manmeet Kaur,Adv.
Ms. Naman Joshi,Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayashree Shukla Das Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Das Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Piyush,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Navpreet Singh Ahluwalia,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated.

Call after six weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER