

HITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 23095-23097/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
19/05/2010 in AP No. 287/2007, OMP No. 411/2007, OMP No.
95/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M.K.MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.K.MODI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 24/03/2017 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Manmeet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Aman, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Kapoor, Adv.

for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Salil Seth, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Virmani, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated, list the matter
after six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master