

ITEM NO.15

Court No.1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.660-662/2020 in SLP(C) Nos.23095-23097/2010

D. K. MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K. MODI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 15-12-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Shukla Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Chowdhry, Adv.
Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Batura, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR